
 
 

 

  

31° World Championship Professional Drivers 

Official ranking of the 2018 World Championship in Belgium 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Buser Cedric ZWITSERLAND 555 

Harry Winqvist FINLAND 610 

Petri Haikara FINLAND 709 

Agten  KRIS BELGIË 794 

VLASTUIN.  JAN NEDERLAND 807 

Burazor Millos SERVIË 943 

van de MEER. ALBERT NEDERLAND 1053 

Grbovic Zdravko SERVIË 1075 

WIELENS.  HARRY NEDERLAND 1165 

Reinhard Klumpp DUITSLAND 1225 

NIKOLIC STEVICA  SERVIË 1277 

Ville Alanen FINLAND 1323 

Sami Leppänen FINLAND 1391 

AUBE  THIERRY BELGIË 1451 

Tausz Ireneusz POLEN 1484 

Bartholomeeusen         KURT BELGIË 1536 

Werner Bandur DUITSLAND 1537 

LIMARDO FAUSTO ITALIË 1585 

TAZVITYA ROBERT  ZIMBABWE 1613 

Owczarzak Robert POLEN 1765 

Engel Angela ZWITSERLAND 1838 

Mike  Grams DUITSLAND 1881 

FINAZZO GIUSEPPE ITALIË 1925 

Bosch Anita ZWITSERLAND 1958 

Nedjeljko Cvijetanović KROATIE 2277 

Mario Pavić KROATIE 2401 

TRIPODI FORTUNATO ITALIË 2930 

Krešo Trampus KROATIE 3183 

Narożny Artur POLEN 3758 
 

CAT. A 

CAT. A TEAM 

Finland 2642 

Nederland 3025 

Servie 3295 

Belgie 3781 

Zwitserland 4351 

Duitsland 4643 

Italie 6440 

Polen 7007 

Kroatie 7861 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

   

    

van SPLUNTER JAAP NEDERLAND 583 

Jenssen Jan Ove NOORWEGEN 687 

Ralf Rüscher DUITSLAND 704 

Jaakko Punkero FINLAND 757 

KUZMA Robert SLOVENIË 782 

JOKIC MILOVAN SERVIË 783 

Matti Komonen FINLAND 784 

Pentti Havi FINLAND 860 

DERA JOEL ZIMBABWE 935 

 Gjelsvik Astor NOORWEGEN 964 

Ivica  Herak KROATIË 980 

 Svavik Svein Roger NOORWEGEN 1055 

Timo Sulin FINLAND 1135 

Mario Jukić KROATIË 1188 

TINTOR DRAGAN SERVIË 1273 

Dosch Beatrice ZWITSERLAND 1289 

Demeure  benoit BELGIË 1328 

TESANOVIC DUŠAN SERVIË 1501 

Rudolf Joszko DUITSLAND 1540 

Szukalski Daniel POLEN 1591 

Derungs Reto ZWITSERLAND 1731 

Braczyński Mirosław POLEN 1798 

Heeb Roland ZWITSERLAND 1907 

FIEMAN. HANS NEDERLAND 1984 

Karlheinz Perschewski DUITSLAND 2024 

Braem  Bob BELGIË 2083 

DJUKIĆ Srećko SLOVENIË 2247 

Spalas  Nicos BELGIË 2255 

HOEKSTRA. KLAAS NEDERLAND 2265 

VADNAU Sebastijan SLOVENIË 2317 

Miho Pavlović KROATIË 2448 

KLARZYNSKI Wojciech POLEN 2497 
 

  

  

Finland 2401 

Noorwegen 2706 

Servie 3647 

Duitsland 4268 

kroatie 4616 

Nederland 4832 

Zwitserland  4927 

Slovenie 5346 

Belgie 5666 

Polen 5886 
 

CAT. B 

CAT. B TEAM 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CAT. C 

    

    

de BAAT. IZAAK NEDERLAND 755 

de BAAT. RENE NEDERLAND 830 

Surber Christoph ZWITSERLAND 874 

Mario Kühne DUITSLAND 895 

Ricky Bornhorst DUITSLAND 926 

BRUGGINK> APPIE NEDERLAND 929 

Steffen Selle DUITSLAND 949 

Don Grzegorz POLEN 1011 

Kay Hansen DUITSLAND 1044 

VILOTIC Mile SERVIË 1075 

Stojanovic Goran SERVIË 1116 

Steiner Roger ZWITSERLAND 1196 

Jouni Siekkinen FINLAND 1223 

Czepczor Dawid POLEN 1231 

AMATO ANDREA ITALIË 1302 

Keiser Kathrin ZWITSERLAND 1506 

Jouni Jaakola-Siimes FINLAND 1541 

Zoran Bučko KROATIË 1618 

Sami Hakala FINLAND 1752 

Conlon Brendan IERLAND 1780 

Dennisson Pamela IERLAND 1887 

Kavanagh Matthew IERLAND 1929 

 Fiévez Jean-François BELGIË 2130 

Młoźniak Jan POLEN 2145 

Mijatovic Milan SERVIË 2212 

Vertommen  Daniel BELGIË 2225 

Nedžad Fetić KROATIË 2428 

Booten         ERIC BELGIË 2587 

Siniša  Švarc KROATIË 2701 

NYATHI QINISANI ZIMBABWE 2874 
 

CAT. C TEAM 

  

  

Nederland 2514 

Duitsland 2770 

Zwitserland  3576 

Polen 4387 

Servie 4403 

Finland  4516 

Ierland 5596 

Kroatie 6747 

Belgie 6922 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CAT. D  

   

    

Tero Sikkara FINLAND 1093 

Stephan Gernand DUITSLAND 1101 

Dieter Sahling DUITSLAND 1109 

ter MAATEN> CEES NEDERLAND 1126 

van de BRINK. TEUS NEDERLAND 1159 

MANDMETS  René ESTLAND 1236 

Jukka Haanpää FINLAND 1247 

Vesa Rahkola FINLAND 1271 

Jyrki Korpelainen FINLAND 1304 

Ilic Zlatan SERVIË 1340 

Bösch Pascal ZWITSERLAND 1383 

van HULZEN. THEO NEDERLAND 1441 

Loos  HANS BELGIË 1660 

Wieczorek Arkadiusz POLEN 1661 

ZANDOLI ITALO ITALIË 1694 

STEVANOVIC Branko SERVIË 1765 

Schoch Jakob ZWITSERLAND 1797 

Creces KOEN BELGIË 1813 

Korsak Zenon POLEN 1945 

Minnier Simon ZWITSERLAND 2040 

Słomkowski Robert POLEN 2067 

Jurgen Scheidt DUITSLAND 2487 

SAPONJA Nikola SERVIË 2749 
 

CAT. D TEAM 

  

  

Finland 3611 

Nederland 3726 

Duitsland 4697 

Zwitserland 5220 

Polen 5673 

Servie 5854 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CAT. E  

  

    

Roope Juutilainen FINLAND 656 

Holenstein Ramon ZWITSERLAND 764 

Büsser Marco ZWITSERLAND 1047 

Isler Janis ZWITSERLAND 1361 

Schneider Andreas ZWITSERLAND 1821 
 

CAT. E TEAM 

CAT. F 

   

    

Timo Kima FINLAND 498 

Adžić Ivan SERVIË 509 

Łabęcki Andrzej POLEN 962 

TOSIC IVICA SERVIË 1019 

Niciak Marek POLEN 1070 

Christof Dengler DUITSLAND 1082 

Horst Simon ZWITSERLAND 1084 

Peter Wötzel DUITSLAND 1110 

HAUBE Julien BELGIË 1138 

Meik Sering DUITSLAND 1254 

KUSIĆ Ratko SLOVENIË 1275 

POTOCNIK Niko SLOVENIË 1295 

STEGEMAN. INA NEDERLAND 1369 

Hajdrych Grzegorz POLEN 1377 

OBRADOVIC Miloje SERVIË 1393 

Gehrig Marlen ZWITSERLAND 1408 

KOBE Jože SLOVENIË 1452 

Noél  Valérie BELGIË 1504 

L'ECLUSE Michel BELGIË 1527 

Schneider Edith ZWITSERLAND 2007 

NOORDENE. PETRICK NEDERLAND 2455 
 

Zwitserland  3172 
 

CAT. F TEAM 

Servie 2921 

Polen 3409 

Duitsland 3446 

Slovenie 4022 

Belgie 4169 

Zwitserland 4499 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

CAT. ECO 

   

   

KORSAK ZENON POLEN 28,3 

Derungs RETO ZWITSERLAND 33 

BOOTEN ERIC BELGIE 33,5 

Stephan Stiebeling DUITSLAND 35,5 

POHJOISKOSKI PETRI FINLAND 35,6 

Petri Haikara FINLAND 35,7 

Kavanagh  IRELAND 35,7 

MARIC DRAGAN SERBIA 36 

DE BAAT  RENE NEDERLAND 38 

SELJAK SLOVENIE 38,7 

FINAZZO GIUSEPPE ITALIE 41,2 

GOCIN MILJENKO KROATIE 41,8 
 

WORLD CHAMPION BY COUNTRY 

Finland 13170 

Nederland 14097 

Duitsland 16378 

Servie 17199 

Zwitserland 18074 

Polen 22953 
 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION OF DRIVERS 

Timo Kima FINLAND 498 

Adžić Ivan SERVIË 509 
Buser Cedric ZWITSERLAND 555 

van SPLUNTER JAAP NEDERLAND 583 
Harry Winqvist FINLAND 610 

Roope Juutilainen FINLAND 656 
Jenssen Jan Ove NOORWEGEN 687 

Ralf Rüscher DUITSLAND 704 
Petri Haikara FINLAND 709 

de BAAT. IZAAK NEDERLAND 755 
Jaakko Punkero FINLAND 757 

Holenstein Ramon ZWITSERLAND 764 
KUZMA Robert SLOVENIË 782 

JOKIC MILOVAN SERVIË 783 
Matti Komonen FINLAND 784 

Agten  KRIS BELGIË 794 
VLASTUIN.  JAN NEDERLAND 807 

de BAAT. RENE NEDERLAND 830 
Pentti Havi FINLAND 860 

Surber Christoph ZWITSERLAND 874 
Mario Kühne DUITSLAND 895 

Ricky Bornhorst DUITSLAND 926 
BRUGGINK> APPIE NEDERLAND 929 

DERA JOEL ZIMBABWE 935 
Burazor Millos SERVIË 943 

Steffen Selle DUITSLAND 949 
Łabęcki Andrzej POLEN 962 

 Gjelsvik Astor NOORWEGEN 964 
Ivica  Herak KROATIË 980 

Don Grzegorz POLEN 1011 
TOSIC IVICA SERVIË 1019 

Kay Hansen DUITSLAND 1044 
Büsser Marco ZWITSERLAND 1047 

van de MEER. ALBERT NEDERLAND 1053 
 Svavik Svein Roger NOORWEGEN 1055 

Niciak Marek POLEN 1070 
VILOTIC Mile SERVIË 1075 

Grbovic Zdravko SERVIË 1075 
Christof Dengler DUITSLAND 1082 

Horst Simon ZWITSERLAND 1084 
Tero Sikkara FINLAND 1093 

Stephan Gernand DUITSLAND 1101 
Dieter Sahling DUITSLAND 1109 

Peter Wötzel DUITSLAND 1110 
Stojanovic Goran SERVIË 1116 

ter MAATEN> CEES NEDERLAND 1126 
Timo Sulin FINLAND 1135 
 

    
    

    
    

    



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HAUBE Julien BELGIË 1138 

van de BRINK. TEUS NEDERLAND 1159 
WIELENS.  HARRY NEDERLAND 1165 

Mario Jukić KROATIË 1188 
Steiner Roger ZWITSERLAND 1196 

DUBE MCABANGO ZIMBABWE 1200 
MANYERE ERNEST ZIMBABWE 1200 

Jouni Siekkinen FINLAND 1223 
Reinhard Klumpp DUITSLAND 1225 

Czepczor Dawid POLEN 1231 
MANDMETS  René ESTLAND 1236 

Jukka Haanpää FINLAND 1247 
Meik Sering DUITSLAND 1254 

Vesa Rahkola FINLAND 1271 
TINTOR DRAGAN SERVIË 1273 

KUSIĆ Ratko SLOVENIË 1275 
NIKOLIC STEVICA  SERVIË 1277 

Dosch Beatrice ZWITSERLAND 1289 
POTOCNIK Niko SLOVENIË 1295 

AMATO ANDREA ITALIË 1302 
Jyrki Korpelainen FINLAND 1304 

Ville Alanen FINLAND 1323 
Demeure  benoit BELGIË 1328 

Ilic Zlatan SERVIË 1340 
Isler Janis ZWITSERLAND 1361 

STEGEMAN. INA NEDERLAND 1369 
Hajdrych Grzegorz POLEN 1377 

Bösch Pascal ZWITSERLAND 1383 
Sami Leppänen FINLAND 1391 

OBRADOVIC Miloje SERVIË 1393 
Gehrig Marlen ZWITSERLAND 1408 

van HULZEN. THEO NEDERLAND 1441 
HAUBE  THIERRY BELGIË 1451 

KOBE Jože SLOVENIË 1452 
Tausz Ireneusz POLEN 1484 

TESANOVIC DUŠAN SERVIË 1501 
Noél  Valérie BELGIË 1504 

Keiser Kathrin ZWITSERLAND 1506 
L'ECLUSE Michel BELGIË 1527 

Bartholomeeusen         KURT BELGIË 1536 
Werner Bandur DUITSLAND 1537 

Rudolf Joszko DUITSLAND 1540 
Jouni Jaakola Siimes FINLAND 1541 

LIMARDO FAUSTO ITALIË 1585 
Szukalski Daniel POLEN 1591 

TAZVITYA ROBERT  ZIMBABWE 1613 
Zoran Bučko KROATIË 1618 

Loos  HANS BELGIË 1660 

    

    

    

Sami Hakala FINLAND 1752 

STEVANOVIC Branko SERVIË 1765 



 
 

 

 

Wieczorek Arkadiusz POLEN 1661 
ZANDOLI ITALO ITALIË 1694 

Derungs Reto ZWITSERLAND 1731 
Sami Hakala FINLAND 1752 

STEVANOVIC Branko SERVIË 1765 
Owczarzak Robert POLEN 1765 

Conlon Brendan IERLAND 1780 
Schoch Jakob ZWITSERLAND 1797 

Braczyński Mirosław POLEN 1798 
Creces KOEN BELGIË 1813 

Schneider Andreas ZWITSERLAND 1821 
Engel Angela ZWITSERLAND 1838 

Mike  Grams DUITSLAND 1881 
Dennisson Pamela IERLAND 1887 

Heeb Roland ZWITSERLAND 1907 
FINAZZO GIUSEPPE ITALIË 1925 

Kavanagh Matthew IERLAND 1929 
Korsak Zenon POLEN 1945 

Bosch Anita ZWITSERLAND 1958 
FIEMAN. HANS NEDERLAND 1984 

Schneider Edith ZWITSERLAND 2007 
Karlheinz Perschewski DUITSLAND 2024 

Minnier Simon ZWITSERLAND 2040 
Słomkowski Robert POLEN 2067 

Braem  Bob BELGIË 2083 
 Fiévez Jean-François BELGIË 2130 

Młoźniak Jan POLEN 2145 
Mijatovic Milan SERVIË 2212 

Vertommen  Daniel BELGIË 2225 
DJUKIĆ Srećko SLOVENIË 2247 

Spalas  Nicos BELGIË 2255 
HOEKSTRA. KLAAS NEDERLAND 2265 

Nedjeljko Cvijetanović KROATIE 2277 
VADNAU Sebastijan SLOVENIË 2317 

Mario Pavić KROATIE 2401 
Nedžad Fetić KROATIË 2428 

Miho Pavlović KROATIË 2448 
NOORDENE. PETRICK NEDERLAND 2455 

Jurgen Scheidt DUITSLAND 2487 
KLARZYNSKI Wojciech POLEN 2497 

Booten         ERIC BELGIË 2587 
Siniša  Švarc KROATIË 2701 

SAPONJA Nikola SERVIË 2749 
NYATHI QINISANI ZIMBABWE 2874 

TRIPODI FORTUNATO ITALIË 2930 
Krešo Trampus KROATIE 3183 

Narożny Artur POLEN 3758 
 


